
ÖSTERREICHISCHE MARATHON-STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN  - 25. MAI 
2003 WIEN

ERGEBNISSE  MÄNNER

Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

1 3 Buchleitner Michael 1969 LU run4business Marathon 02:16:31
2 58 Lindner Andreas 1970 LC Heraklith Villach 02:30:20
3 9946 Smetacek Ronald 1969 LCC Wien 02:33:26
4 9095 Cramaro Wolfgang 1966 LC Heraklith Villach 02:33:32
5 9547 Heit Manfred 1966 ATUS Spark. Knittelfeld 02:34:41
6 5813 Polhs Werner 1967 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 02:36:25
7 10431 Wagner Wilhelm 1957 SK Vöest 02:36:41
8 9353 Ploner Martin 1966 SVS Schwechat 02:37:37
9 9546 Stadlober Alois 1962 ATUS Spark. Knittelfeld 02:37:53
10 9767 Benesch Karl 1961 ASV Andlersdorf 02:38:33
11 8924 Santner Bernhard 1961 ASKÖ Villach 02:38:56
12 4888 Wallner Wolfgang 1964 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 02:39:04
13 45 Stitz Gerhard 1956 LC Waldviertel 02:39:25
14 8641 Kremslehner Christian 1963 LCC Wien 02:39:49
15 9093 Kröhn Niklas 1971 LC Heraklith Villach 02:40:34
16 6386 Habison Gerald 1969 LG Decker Itter 02:40:46
17 9626 Wörndl Gerhard 1965 ASV Salzburg 02:41:07
18 10249 Friedrich Klaus 1973 Kolland-Top-Sport Gaal 02:42:33
19 7359 Demuth Christian 1966 1. SVG Hohe Wand 02:43:22
20 2992 Eder Johannes 1971 TS Innsbruck Sparkasse 02:44:05
21 9559 Heigl Thomas 1980 LCC Wien 02:44:24
22 3455 Stoppel Jürgen 1966 Saeco Power Team Koblach 02:44:36
23 8033 Sungi Alfred T. 1969 LCC Wien 02:44:42
24 9725 Ruess Georg   1966 Kolland-Top-Sport Gaal 02:44:55
25 542 Grall Michael 1981 LG Pletzer Hopfgarten 02:45:27
26 8804 Wrienz Oswald 1965 LG Südkärnten 02:45:50
27 9289 Theuer Rolf 1961 SV Marswiese 02:46:42
28 10291 Riener Manfred 1972 LC Waldviertel 02:47:02
29 8808 Neuner Helmut 1956 Berglaufteam Volders 02:47:49
30 8258 Albrecht Gerhard 1967 SV Marswiese 02:48:47
31 7441 Weixelbraun Helmut 1958 Gendarmerie SV Kärnten 02:49:04
32 328 Galler Horst 1969 Tri Team Lustenau 02:49:11
33 3657 Wiendl Hannes 1969 Naturfreunde Salzburg 02:49:20
34 10171 Eder Ewald 1956 Trirun Linz 02:49:28
35 4212 Ramusch Gerhard 1958 HSV Bleiburg 02:49:31
36 10359 Köstinger Manfred 1970 WSV Bad Hofgastein 02:49:38
37 9597 Woldan Peter 1953 ULPC Grieskirchen 02:49:47
38 1607 Koller Otto 1956 HSV St. Michael 02:50:26
39 8698 Grüßer Johann 1960 Marathon Ennstal 02:50:45
40 9206 Stuck Peter 1956 LG Südkärnten 02:50:51
41 7209 Hartl Herbert 1958 LCC Wien 02:51:43
42 9147 Knapp Albin 1957 Berglaufteam Volders 02:51:46
43 6893 Eidher Franz 1958 LC Waldviertel 02:52:07
44 5801 Wenzl Gerhard 1973 LC Cafe Haferl 02:52:09
45 8806 Rabelhofer Klaus 1965 KSV Alutechnik Kapfenberg 02:52:34
46 470 Stoppel Gernot 1968 Saeco Power Team Koblach 02:52:35
47 9754 Dr. Köhler Martin 1956 ULC Profi Weinland 02:52:36
48 9611 Fröhlich Friedrich 1960 ASKÖ Villach 02:53:11
49 7392 Bründl Alfred 1978 SC Leogang 02:53:25
50 4251 Rudel Martin 1961 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 02:53:30
51 3207 Mansberger Thomas 1982 LAC Kappel 02:53:41
52 9042 Glaser Robert 1968 ULC Klosterneuburg RR 02:54:10
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53 6886 Haunold Viktor 1962 ULC Mödling 02:54:33
54 10514 Rabeder Karl-Heinz 1962 TSV Ottensheim 02:54:38
55 3505 Aminger Gerhard 1963 LC Horitschon 02:54:40
56 6134 Hanreich Andreas 1963 ASV Andlersdorf 02:55:23
57 6336 Fritz Hanspeter 1963 ULC Bludenz 02:55:24
58 5771 Schrottenbach Leo 1960 HSVK der Anker 02:55:37
59 2367 Ladenhauf Alois 1955 Plechis Power Team 02:56:00
60 9628 Stockmaier Anton 1960 ASV Salzburg 02:56:04
61 3383 Fürnkranz Werner 1970 LC Wienerwaldsee 02:56:20
62 9039 Srb Thomas 1968 ULC Klosterneuburg RR 02:56:28
63 10198 Wagner Harald 1973 SK Vöest 02:56:35
64 4889 Köberl Herbert 1967 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 02:56:37
65 8676 Schimbäck Robert 1962 LCT Innsbruck 02:56:52
66 7041 Schildböck Herbert 1965 SKVg Pottenbrunn 02:57:01
67 7036 Danner Johann 1955 USV Raika Zwettl 02:57:05
68 5202 Heidenfelder Andreas 1966 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 02:58:22
69 4047 Unterrainer Helmut 1968 LT USK Hof 02:58:26
70 8199 Gattermann Franz 1955 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 02:58:32
71 9041 Steyrer Thomas 1963 ULC Klosterneuburg RR 02:58:40
72 8484 Fricko Paul 1951 LCC Wien 02:58:44
73 7247 Holzleitner Wilhelm 1968 Trirun Linz 02:58:46
74 7770 Tiefenthaler Christian 1959 Union Vorchdorf 02:59:03
75 1218 Degasperi Andreas 1966 Saeco Power Team Koblach 02:59:27
76 9387 Heinz-Dubois Florian 1967 Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team 02:59:32
77 7846 Thier Manfred 1962 USV Raika Zwettl 02:59:35
78 5231 Gleirscher Alfons 1960 SV Schlickeralm 02:59:42
79 9348 Schmid Franz 1964 LG Schartner Bombe Attergau 02:59:43
80 6456 Leitner Alois 1962 LCAV Doubrava 02:59:44
81 6542 Meixner Helmut 1956 SKVg Pottenbrunn 03:01:24
82 7457 Kerschbaummayr Werner 1979 TUS Kremsmünster 03:01:59
83 3562 Mager Hartmut 1969 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:02:05
84 8142 Neuwirth Gottfried 1959 LC Waldviertel 03:03:02
85 2294 Sehorsch Gerhard 1961 Sportunion Waidhofen/Ybbs 03:03:13
86 5137 Praschberger Robert 1953 SC LT Breitenbach 03:03:16
87 6403 Krapf Günther 1957 SC LT Breitenbach 03:04:17
88 8803 Stern Peter 1967 LG Südkärnten 03:04:21
89 3124 Preissegger Christian 1963 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 03:04:41
90 2553 Wiesbauer Heinz 1960 TV Wels 1862 03:05:02
91 1754 Degasperi Armin 1966 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:05:19
92 2888 Hardt-Stremayr Gerhard 1960 HSVK der Anker 03:05:19
93 765 Keckeis Gerhard 1964 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:06:04
94 1584 Heiss Robert 1961 LCT Innsbruck 03:06:10
95 9040 Srb Rudolf 1967 ULC Klosterneuburg RR 03:06:13
96 10451 Tauchner Josef 1952 SU RLV Aspang 03:06:17
97 1827 Kamleitner Hans 1947 Post SV Tirol 03:06:30
98 7176 Pucher Christian 1968 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 03:07:25
99 7661 Goller Herbert 1943 LCT Innsbruck 03:07:27
100 4846 Putz Hubert 1964 Union Salzburg 03:08:06
101 7199 Pendl Oliver 1970 HSV Güssing 03:08:24
102 74 Meng Siegfried 1961 LC Quicky Winden 03:08:24
103 3407 Haertl Werner 1970 Union Sparkasse Leibnitz 03:08:53
104 2347 Scheucher-Grasmuk Franz 1952 LG WSV St. Wolfgang 03:09:16
105 1665 Hasenauer Herbert 1954 LG Pletzer Hopfgarten 03:10:08
106 4210 Gorenschek Franz 1963 HSV Bleiburg 03:10:16
107 4894 Kerschner Franz 1957 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 03:10:27
108 7876 Lachmayer Franz 1962 LAC Harlekin Mistelbach 03:11:03
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109 917 Schiestl Gottfried 1949 ASKÖ Villach 03:11:40
110 2986 Kerschat Michael 1964 ULC Bludenz 03:11:51
111 5090 Bamberger Andreas 1962 TRV Radstudio Krems 03:11:56
112 2684 Breitenlechner Simon 1974 LCT Innsbruck 03:12:00
113 9099 Müllneritsch Michael 1969 LC Heraklith Villach 03:12:21
114 9629 Pichler Klaus 1963 ASV Salzburg 03:13:13
115 4211 Petek Werner 1964 HSV Bleiburg 03:13:23
116 1443 Steininger Wolfgang 1960 SV Lurs Maissau 03:13:31
117 7148 Gruber Ernst 1956 Aufi & Owi Sport Wielandner 03:13:34
118 7743 Koller Wolfgang 1966 HSVK der Anker 03:13:40
119 802 Neumayr Alfred 1958 ULC Tulln 03:13:44
120 3437 Haidlen Christoph 1966 LG Raiffeisen Telfs 03:13:47
121 6879 Thaler Franz 1956 SC LT Breitenbach 03:14:12
122 8596 Bruckner Werner 1965 LC Cafe Haferl 03:14:13
123 8208 Schmalzer Johann 1957 Der Fisch Mödling 03:14:19
124 7388 Tomasch Ludwig 1966 World Peace Sports 03:14:22
125 6563 Desch Manuel 1977 ASV Salzburg 03:14:24
126 6942 Zapletal Josef 1959 TVN St. Veit/Gölsen 03:14:33
127 3130 Kopp Herbert 1984 LCT Innsbruck 03:14:38
128 8299 Hirtler Helmut 1955 ATUS Raika Judenburg 03:14:59
129 5846 Hirtenfellner Heinz 1952 1. FC Donald 03:15:28
130 2041 Santin Mario 1963 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:15:29
131 8395 Resedaritz Andreas 1969 LCA Hochschwab 03:16:09
132 945 Grabherr Thomas 1960 LSG Vorarlberg 03:16:40
133 3655 Jaretz Thomas 1967 ULC Profi Weinland 03:16:41
134 1748 Koger Erwin 1954 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 03:16:50
135 2777 Weinberger Peter 1958 SC Weyregg 03:16:56
136 3999 Grandits Rudolf 1962 LC Tiger Stinatz 03:17:38
137 8972 Kitzberger Bernhard 1973 Trirun Linz 03:19:00
138 10258 Wally Gerhard 1958 SU RLV Aspang 03:19:15
139 65 Reichetzeder Michael 1957 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 03:19:58
140 8445 Lemp Günther 1966 LC Waldviertel 03:20:29
141 4744 Gruber Klaus 1963 TRS Innsbruck 03:21:52
142 10132 Dohr Gebhard 1961 TUS Kainach 03:22:43
143 947 Potocnik Walter 1958 ASKÖ Villach 03:23:18
144 1240 Piko Hans 1955 Heiligengraber Gemeinschaft 03:23:33
145 5682 Gabriel Markus 1970 SV Marswiese 03:23:39
146 1239 Marko Günther 1966 Heiligengraber Gemeinschaft 03:23:42
147 7789 Mecina Stanko 1955 DSG Maria Elend 03:24:02
148 8372 Grall Hermann 1962 LG Kirchdorf 03:24:12
149 7479 Raxendorfer Fritz 1960 Union Neuhofen 03:24:48
150 1922 Stocker Kurt 1965 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:24:49
151 3502 Ertl Kurt 1961 Union Pottenstein 03:25:02
152 5826 Suppan Franz 1943 Klagenfurt Road Runners 03:25:03
153 3770 Feuchtinger Thomas 1976 ÖSV Wien 03:25:54
154 7577 Krainer Alfred 1963 WSG Volksbank Radenthein 03:25:54
155 8788 Wlk Georg 1958 KLC 03:26:09
156 8907 Scheidl Manfred 1964 ULT Deutsch-Wagram 03:26:14
157 4250 Hartwagner Hans-Peter 1945 LG Kirchdorf 03:26:27
158 9074 Schwaninger Johann 1963 Berglaufteam Volders 03:27:20
159 3415 Berger Roland 1964 Der Fisch Mödling 03:27:29
160 919 Weingärtner Rudi 1948 TS Lauterach 03:28:03
161 8345 Zimmel Helmut 1958 Erste LA 03:28:35
162 2152 Holzmann Sven 1980 ULC Bludenz 03:28:42
163 9310 Panny Christian 1969 LC Cafe Haferl 03:30:23
164 4353 Szigeth Stefan 1970 HSV Kaisersteinbruch 03:31:01
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165 66 Reichetzeder Thomas 1960 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 03:31:31
166 1950 Pachler Joe Tiger 1950 HSVK der Anker 03:31:55
167 8416 Doerfler Heribert 1959 LAC Kappel 03:32:09
168 5891 Szorger Hans 1949 LC Quicky Winden 03:32:17
169 3896 Kager Johann 1970 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 03:32:21
170 788 Bauer Andreas 1965 Der Fisch Mödling 03:32:24
171 4214 Preinig Arno 1967 HSV Bleiburg 03:33:32
172 3673 Schabas Hans 1965 Union Pottenstein 03:33:52
173 1393 Oberhofer Ferdinand 1954 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 03:34:59
174 9692 Raab Karl 1960 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 03:35:10
175 4739 Denifl Konrad 1963 SV Schlickeralm 03:35:11
176 7834 Schuller Karl 1958 DSG Maria Elend 03:36:11
177 7448 Döller Rudi 1954 ÖSV Wien 03:38:01
178 3973 Grutsch Peter 1938 ATUS Raika Judenburg 03:38:29
179 2264 Wasner Armin 1964 LG St. Paul 03:39:15
180 8414 Doerfler Bruno 1956 LAC Kappel 03:39:27
181 8229 Hammerer Johann 1957 LU run4business Marathon 03:39:37
182 4387 Röhrich Andreas 1967 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:39:40
183 4276 Erler Hubert 1961 LCT Innsbruck 03:40:00
184 4025 Lechner Walter 1955 TRV Radstudio Krems 03:40:19
185 9177 Schobesberger Matthäus 1962 Trirun Linz 03:41:20
186 6141 Schweitzer Karl 1952 LAC Raika Aschau 03:42:16
187 2510 Tenkrat Kurt 1951 ÖSV Wien 03:42:34
188 5783 Luef Gottfried 1962 SU RLV Aspang 03:42:41
189 8931 Rieser Hannes 1974 WSV Bad Hofgastein 03:43:08
190 5524 Königsmaier Heinz 1949 Union Neuhofen 03:43:15
191 1941 Roll Wolfgang 1966 ASKÖ Villach 03:43:16
192 3561 Rösch Wolfgang 1968 Erste LA 03:43:17
193 4209 Thaler Erich 1960 ULC Spark. Langenlois 03:43:17
194 9691 Wurzenberger Josef 1956 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 03:44:56
195 8574 Rudigier Herbert 1967 WSV Bad Hofgastein 03:45:16
196 5226 Fischer Roland 1968 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 03:45:35
197 2860 Gruber Hans 1956 HSVK der Anker 03:45:43
198 8198 Ecker Anton 1966 LC Horitschon 03:45:51
199 900 Lotz Johannes 1970 LC Waldviertel 03:46:08
200 8798 Weisz Günther 1971 SV Lurs Maissau 03:47:40
201 70 Tomeczek Gerhard 1953 Der Fisch Mödling 03:48:35
202 9184 Ecker Christian 1961 ATSV Salzburg Stadt 03:48:35
203 3769 Schwarzinger Josef 1954 ÖSV Wien 03:50:24
204 717 Braunsteiner Alfred 1959 LC Waldviertel 03:50:26
205 9396 Kuchinka Heinz 1942 ULT Deutsch-Wagram 03:50:52
206 2832 Strohmaier Bert 1943 ATUS Spark. Knittelfeld 03:51:11
207 4998 Ruder Peter 1961 Erste LA 03:51:13
208 6137 Gittmaier Johann 1968 HSV Wals Trendsport 03:51:22
209 2644 Messner Walter 1967 ULC Bludenz 03:52:58
210 378 Karner Johannes 1959 LCC Wien 03:53:20
211 2296 Huter Reinhold 1947 LCT Innsbruck 03:54:31
212 8776 Steiner Hanns 1941 Der Fisch Mödling 03:54:39
213 7507 Mauerhofer Harald 1963 LTC Graz 03:54:51
214 6020 Holzner Julius 1932 LTC Graz 03:54:54
215 389 Stachowetz Helmut 1961 LC Waldviertel 03:55:17
216 8787 Hiemetzberger Johann 1968 ULC Spark. Langenlois 03:57:21
217 9632 Gabbichler Josef 1963 Happy Lauf Anger 03:57:35
218 10203 Blassnig Josef 1950 Union Raika Lienz 03:58:50
219 7414 Bader Herbert 1953 ATUS Leobersdorf 03:59:38
220 9091 Kohlmayr Georg 1973 LC Heraklith Villach 04:00:36
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221 7792 Marat Ludwig 1947 LCC Wien 04:02:02
222 2594 Fadinger Christian 1961 ULPC Grieskirchen 04:02:29
223 4785 Kreidl Hans 1932 LCT Innsbruck 04:07:07
224 433 Neubauer Erich 1944 LCA Hochschwab 04:07:26
225 5557 Winkler Martin 1965 SU RLV Aspang 04:07:30
226 4865 Sandhofer Karl 1958 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 04:08:33
227 2949 Rosenmayr Georg 1959 Union Perchtoldsdorf 04:09:20
228 2377 Gschwentner Markus 1972 SV Lurs Maissau 04:09:44
229 5913 Bonifazi Gerhard 1953 LC Cafe Haferl 04:09:46
230 4089 Kafka Franz 1956 LCC Wien 04:11:28
231 4603 Pröll Gerfried 1966 HSV Güssing 04:16:01
232 7012 Schallner Tone 1963 ULC Bludenz 04:18:24
233 6564 Faulhaber Johann 1957 LG Schartner Bombe Attergau 04:20:44
234 4071 Franz Leopold 1954 LC Cafe Haferl 04:21:45
235 6499 Pogelschek Josef 1945 DSG Maria Elend 04:22:38
236 5763 Schild Norbert 1932 LCAV Doubrava 04:23:54
237 9183 Dalchow Gundolf 1939 ATSV Salzburg Stadt 04:27:09
238 8843 Fabsits Gerald 1964 LC Tiger Stinatz 04:27:21
239 7443 Pilch Klaus 1958 LAC Amateure Steyr 04:28:38
240 8524 Pless Alfred 1939 LCC Wien 04:29:43
241 850 Schwarz Johann 1964 Der Fisch Mödling 04:29:55
242 2415 Zelenka Walter 1962 ULT Deutsch-Wagram 04:31:25
243 1687 Zechmeister Gerhard 1959 Der Fisch Mödling 04:32:24
244 3668 Stary Franz 1954 HSV Wals Trendsport 04:33:30
245 9689 Büchele Walter 1947 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 04:34:49
246 3404 Gruber Franz 1933 1. Laufclub Parndorf 04:37:14
247 2547 Reis Gerhard 1953 Saeco Power Team Koblach 04:37:46
248 3333 Wodicka Peter 1964 LCC Wien 04:39:34
249 4815 Charwot Andreas 1965 LC Wienerwaldsee 04:43:32
250 5728 Hofer Alexander 1970 TRS Innsbruck 04:50:21
251 8029 Horvath Walter 1949 LAC Fun in Sport 04:51:23
252 174 Weinhofer Dietmar 1965 Saeco Power Team Koblach 04:57:01
253 2506 Eichriedler Hermann 1955 HSV Wals Trendsport 05:00:35
254 5827 Kühberger Peter 1968 Klagenfurt Road Runners 05:00:46
255 7424 Sotny Walter 1951 SKV Feuerwehr Wien 05:04:26
256 4747 Ribitsch Klaus 1960 TRS Innsbruck 05:13:32

20 Wenisch Max 1961 LCC Wien DNF
86 Hartmann Gerhard 1955 LCC Wien DNF
8292 Reinfeldt Helmut 1967 LCC Wien DNF
3002 Pospisil Jan 1974 LCC Wien DNF
7850 Kolik Günter 1973 LCC Wien DNF
3349 Kapp Josef 1953 Cricket DNF
2401 Sehnal Peter 1959 Cricket DNF
3046 Wild Johann 1949 DSG/UKJ Wien DNF
9378 Röck Heinrich 1950 SKV Feuerwehr Wien DNF
5817 Wiedermann Heinz 1947 ÖSV Wien DNF
8102 Leirer Martin 1973 LC Waldviertel DNF
5704 Endres Christian 1968 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz DNF
4979 Pogac Jürgen 1973 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt DNF
7003 Wagner Wilhelm 1967 LC Cafe Haferl DNF
7883 Weiss Markus 1970 LC Cafe Haferl DNF
7266 Wallisch Franz 1957 Naturfreunde St. Pölten DNF
7459 Petermann Martin 1969 Naturfreunde St. Pölten DNF
8662 Schindele Andreas 1966 Naturfreunde St. Pölten DNF
9043 Schugglitsch Michael 1959 ULC Klosterneuburg RR DNF
4583 Bossniak Thomas 1964 ULT Deutsch-Wagram DNF
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6231 Kolar Josef 1967 ULT Deutsch-Wagram DNF
1290 Bachmayer Nikolaus 1969 ULC Mödling DNF
5062 Swed Friedrich 1941 Union Perchtoldsdorf DNF
1962 Salzmann Richard 1962 SCU Euratsfeld DNF
7734 Brückner Reinhard 1959 Union Traismauer DNF
3360 Schmitzberger Alois 1967 LAG Genböck Haus Ried DNF
9354 Gerhart Klaus 1965 LG Schartner Bombe Attergau DNF
9630 Klinkon Mario 1952 ASV Salzburg DNF
5832 John Siegfried 1943 WSV Bad Hofgastein DNF
5926 Gastager Thomas 1980 HSV Wals Trendsport DNF
3910 Hopferwieser Helfried 1977 Union Salzburg DNF
5992 Millinger Wolfgang 1967 Union Salzburg DNF
1205 Sendlhofer Heinz 1958 Aufi & Owi Sport Wielandner DNF
2295 Bair Georg 1964 LCT Innsbruck DNF
570 Kröll Friedrich 1946 LCT Innsbruck DNF
6526 Bachmann Franz 1963 Union Raika Lienz DNF
4746 Oppitz Stephan 1963 TRS Innsbruck DNF
2885 Holzknecht Franz 1957 ULC Steinangerl Götzens DNF
4672 Holzknecht Siegfried 1960 ULC Steinangerl Götzens DNF
5614 Gisinger Norbert 1951 LSG Vorarlberg DNF
5621 Schilling Günther 1960 1. Laufclub Parndorf DNF
4205 Lehrner Roland 1971 LC Horitschon DNF
8985 Kramer Markus 1960 LCA Hochschwab DNF
3549 Nowak Friedrich 1975 LCA Hochschwab DNF
4621 Ortner Peter 1965 Plechis Power Team DNF
8829 Mayer Georg S. 1969 PSV Leoben DNF
9092 Hohenwarter Christian 1977 LC Heraklith Villach DNF
9097 Perin Gernot 1972 LC Heraklith Villach DNF
9090 Smetana Oskar 1977 LC Heraklith Villach DNF
9098 Uran Werner 1967 LC Heraklith Villach DNF
3126 Kolmann Heinz 1953 ASKÖ Villach DNF
8681 Gitschthaler Albert 1961 DSG Maria Elend DNF
6500 Pogelschek Martin 1972 DSG Maria Elend DNF
9694 Mayrhofer Robert 1950 LCA Umdasch Amstetten DNF
155 Seibel Benjamin 1985 KLC DNF
2078 Christöphl Wolfgang 1975 WSG Volksbank Radenthein DNF

ERGEBNISSE  FRAUEN

Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

1 F16 Gradwohl Eva-Maria 1973 Happy Lauf Anger 02:39:48
2 3651 Eichberger Ingrid 1968 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 02:57:27
3 4326 Förster Ellen 1975 ULC Linz Oberbank 02:59:53
4 9705 Bidmon Daniela 1973 LCC Wien 03:00:15
5 127 Stadlober Roswitha 1963 Union Salzburg 03:02:19
6 10131 Dohr Karoline 1958 TUS Kainach 03:04:36
7 F25 Lilge-Leutner Carina 1960 LCC Wien 03:08:31
8 2438 Summer Petra 1975 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:10:17
9 8830 Zechmeister Maria 1969 Happy Lauf Anger 03:11:41
10 9149 Schmutzer Heidi 1967 SC Leogang 03:13:56
11 4307 Millgrammer Martina 1966 LC Oberpinzgau 03:28:01
12 9695 Mayrhofer Edith 1956 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 03:32:33
13 7110 Hochleitner Christine 1946 ÖSV Wien 03:38:00
14 5225 Fischer Doris 1966 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 03:39:12
15 7948 Kondor Ines 1967 SV Marswiese 03:39:26

Seite 6/18



ÖSTERREICHISCHE MARATHON-STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN  - 25. MAI 
2003 WIEN

16 5144 Zottl Silvia 1959 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 03:39:42
17 3851 Jessner Gabi 1965 HSV Wals Trendsport 03:40:55
18 667 Stadlwieser Brigitte 1961 LCT Innsbruck 03:40:55
19 9631 Gabbichler Maria 1965 Happy Lauf Anger 03:41:05
20 1243 Malinsky Irene 1956 Heiligengraber Gemeinschaft 03:41:34
21 9627 Heuberger Karin 1973 ASV Salzburg 03:46:04
22 4890 Kerschner Cornelia 1963 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 03:46:10
23 4893 Schädl Melitta 1967 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 03:46:15
24 9895 Lechner Erika 1979 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 03:46:19
25 9592 Wallner Christa 1971 LCC Wien 03:46:53
26 4309 Kirchner Renate 1966 LC Oberpinzgau 03:47:30
27 9608 Mayr Anita 1960 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtrenk 03:47:39
28 7508 Ortner Claudia 1963 LTC Graz 03:47:51
29 7744 Koller Helene 1966 HSVK der Anker 03:48:19
30 8640 Lenz Maria-Luise 1958 ULC Bludenz 03:48:21
31 5815 Hadjiioannou-Wenz Tina 1970 ÖSV Wien 03:48:38
32 2414 Göttinger Bettina 1978 ULT Deutsch-Wagram 03:49:34
33 3291 Pauer Gabriele 1964 Erste LA 03:50:18
34 4160 Jaksch Eva-Maria 1972 HSV Wals Trendsport 03:54:06
35 6738 Wrbka Sylvia 1968 ASV Andlersdorf 03:54:47
36 6298 Kainz Christa 1966 ULT Deutsch-Wagram 03:54:52
37 8801 Schneider Gerlinde 1961 LC Cafe Haferl 03:55:46
38 8128 Gstader Christina 1950 LG Raiffeisen Telfs 03:56:48
39 284 Pichler-Steiner Gerlinde 1968 LC Wienerwaldsee 03:58:27
40 2230 Karlic Heidrun 1956 LCC Wien 04:00:47
41 4505 Leimberger Margarete 1957 LC Wienerwaldsee 04:01:00
42 1666 Hasenauer Helga 1954 LG Pletzer Hopfgarten 04:01:38
43 6420 Siebmayr Franziska 1948 ÖAMTC Sport Hrinkow Steyr 04:02:05
44 3359 Schmitzberger Andrea 1970 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 04:03:54
45 6114 Kalcher Maria 1956 TUS Feldbach 04:04:50
46 10216 Neuhold Claudia 1971 TUS Kainach 04:06:26
47 7811 Geiger Brigitte 1956 LCC Wien 04:08:09
48 7755 Puschmann Doris 1962 LAC Klagenfurt 04:12:10
49 1850 Nedwed Monika 1947 Happy Lauf Anger 04:30:34
50 2317 Zöchling Liane 1960 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 04:33:01
51 5851 Holzbauer Hella 1942 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 04:33:54
52 2507 Eichriedler Friederike 1954 HSV Wals Trendsport 04:34:10
53 4749 Moser Silvia 1964 TRS Innsbruck 04:41:47
54 3676 Hermann Maria 1948 DSG/UKJ Wien 04:41:55
55 5816 Balvin Helga 1950 ÖSV Wien 04:42:25
56 6994 Hainzl Renate 1955 KLC 04:49:15
57 4891 Heinz Brigitte 1958 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 05:13:17

9739 Karner Maria 1961 LCC Wien DNF
4249 Kühnert Elisabeth 1936 Cricket DNF
5819 Gasser Monika 1962 ÖSV Wien DNF
9038 Bohdal Susanne 1975 ULC Klosterneuburg RR DNF
7097 Bieber Alexandra 1975 ULC Mödling DNF
10289 Puchner Ulrike 1972 Trirun Linz DNF
6980 Pointner Barbara 1962 WSV Bad Hofgastein DNF
2755 Haslauer Petra 1968 HSV Wals Trendsport DNF
7674 Pinter Heidelinde 1960 SCA St.Veit/Glan DNF
8234 Zuenelli Romana 1973 Plechis Power Team DISQ

KLASSE  M35
Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit
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1 9095 Cramaro Wolfgang 1966 LC Heraklith Villach 02:33:32
2 9547 Heit Manfred 1966 ATUS Spark. Knittelfeld 02:34:41
3 5813 Polhs Werner 1967 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 02:36:25
4 9353 Ploner Martin 1966 SVS Schwechat 02:37:37
5 4888 Wallner Wolfgang 1964 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 02:39:04
6 9626 Wörndl Gerhard 1965 ASV Salzburg 02:41:07
7 7359 Demuth Christian 1966 1. SVG Hohe Wand 02:43:22
8 3455 Stoppel Jürgen 1966 Saeco Power Team Koblach 02:44:36
9 9725 Ruess Georg   1966 Kolland-Top-Sport Gaal 02:44:55
10 8804 Wrienz Oswald 1965 LG Südkärnten 02:45:50
11 8258 Albrecht Gerhard 1967 SV Marswiese 02:48:47
12 8806 Rabelhofer Klaus 1965 KSV Alutechnik Kapfenberg 02:52:34
13 470 Stoppel Gernot 1968 Saeco Power Team Koblach 02:52:35
14 9042 Glaser Robert 1968 ULC Klosterneuburg RR 02:54:10
15 9039 Srb Thomas 1968 ULC Klosterneuburg RR 02:56:28
16 4889 Köberl Herbert 1967 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 02:56:37
17 7041 Schildböck Herbert 1965 SKVg Pottenbrunn 02:57:01
18 5202 Heidenfelder Andreas 1966 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 02:58:22
19 4047 Unterrainer Helmut 1968 LT USK Hof 02:58:26
20 7247 Holzleitner Wilhelm 1968 Trirun Linz 02:58:46
21 1218 Degasperi Andreas 1966 Saeco Power Team Koblach 02:59:27
22 9387 Heinz-Dubois Florian 1967 Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team 02:59:32
23 9348 Schmid Franz 1964 LG Schartner Bombe Attergau 02:59:43
24 8803 Stern Peter 1967 LG Südkärnten 03:04:21
25 1754 Degasperi Armin 1966 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:05:19
26 765 Keckeis Gerhard 1964 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:06:04
27 9040 Srb Rudolf 1967 ULC Klosterneuburg RR 03:06:13
28 7176 Pucher Christian 1968 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 03:07:25
29 4846 Putz Hubert 1964 Union Salzburg 03:08:06
30 2986 Kerschat Michael 1964 ULC Bludenz 03:11:51
31 4211 Petek Werner 1964 HSV Bleiburg 03:13:23
32 7743 Koller Wolfgang 1966 HSVK der Anker 03:13:40
33 3437 Haidlen Christoph 1966 LG Raiffeisen Telfs 03:13:47
34 8596 Bruckner Werner 1965 LC Cafe Haferl 03:14:13
35 7388 Tomasch Ludwig 1966 World Peace Sports 03:14:22
36 3655 Jaretz Thomas 1967 ULC Profi Weinland 03:16:41
37 8445 Lemp Günther 1966 LC Waldviertel 03:20:29
38 1239 Marko Günther 1966 Heiligengraber Gemeinschaft 03:23:42
39 1922 Stocker Kurt 1965 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:24:49
40 8907 Scheidl Manfred 1964 ULT Deutsch-Wagram 03:26:14
41 3415 Berger Roland 1964 Der Fisch Mödling 03:27:29
42 788 Bauer Andreas 1965 Der Fisch Mödling 03:32:24
43 4214 Preinig Arno 1967 HSV Bleiburg 03:33:32
44 3673 Schabas Hans 1965 Union Pottenstein 03:33:52
45 2264 Wasner Armin 1964 LG St. Paul 03:39:15
46 4387 Röhrich Andreas 1967 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:39:40
47 1941 Roll Wolfgang 1966 ASKÖ Villach 03:43:16
48 3561 Rösch Wolfgang 1968 Erste LA 03:43:17
49 8574 Rudigier Herbert 1967 WSV Bad Hofgastein 03:45:16
50 5226 Fischer Roland 1968 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 03:45:35
51 8198 Ecker Anton 1966 LC Horitschon 03:45:51
52 6137 Gittmaier Johann 1968 HSV Wals Trendsport 03:51:22
53 2644 Messner Walter 1967 ULC Bludenz 03:52:58
54 8787 Hiemetzberger Johann 1968 ULC Spark. Langenlois 03:57:21
55 5557 Winkler Martin 1965 SU RLV Aspang 04:07:30
56 4603 Pröll Gerfried 1966 HSV Güssing 04:16:01
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57 8843 Fabsits Gerald 1964 LC Tiger Stinatz 04:27:21
58 850 Schwarz Johann 1964 Der Fisch Mödling 04:29:55
59 3333 Wodicka Peter 1964 LCC Wien 04:39:34
60 4815 Charwot Andreas 1965 LC Wienerwaldsee 04:43:32
61 174 Weinhofer Dietmar 1965 Saeco Power Team Koblach 04:57:01
62 5827 Kühberger Peter 1968 Klagenfurt Road Runners 05:00:46

5704 Endres Christian 1968 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz DNF
8292 Reinfeldt Helmut 1967 LCC Wien DNF
7003 Wagner Wilhelm 1967 LC Cafe Haferl DNF
6231 Kolar Josef 1967 ULT Deutsch-Wagram DNF
3360 Schmitzberger Alois 1967 LAG Genböck Haus Ried DNF
5992 Millinger Wolfgang 1967 Union Salzburg DNF
9098 Uran Werner 1967 LC Heraklith Villach DNF
8662 Schindele Andreas 1966 Naturfreunde St. Pölten DNF
9354 Gerhart Klaus 1965 LG Schartner Bombe Attergau DNF
4621 Ortner Peter 1965 Plechis Power Team DNF
4583 Bossniak Thomas 1964 ULT Deutsch-Wagram DNF
2295 Bair Georg 1964 LCT Innsbruck DNF

KLASSE  M40
Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

1 9546 Stadlober Alois 1962 ATUS Spark. Knittelfeld 02:37:53
2 9767 Benesch Karl 1961 ASV Andlersdorf 02:38:33
3 8924 Santner Bernhard 1961 ASKÖ Villach 02:38:56
4 8641 Kremslehner Christian 1963 LCC Wien 02:39:49
5 9289 Theuer Rolf 1961 SV Marswiese 02:46:42
6 8698 Grüßer Johann 1960 Marathon Ennstal 02:50:45
7 9611 Fröhlich Friedrich 1960 ASKÖ Villach 02:53:11
8 4251 Rudel Martin 1961 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 02:53:30
9 6886 Haunold Viktor 1962 ULC Mödling 02:54:33
10 10514 Rabeder Karl-Heinz 1962 TSV Ottensheim 02:54:38
11 3505 Aminger Gerhard 1963 LC Horitschon 02:54:40
12 6134 Hanreich Andreas 1963 ASV Andlersdorf 02:55:23
13 6336 Fritz Hanspeter 1963 ULC Bludenz 02:55:24
14 5771 Schrottenbach Leo 1960 HSVK der Anker 02:55:37
15 9628 Stockmaier Anton 1960 ASV Salzburg 02:56:04
16 8676 Schimbäck Robert 1962 LCT Innsbruck 02:56:52
17 9041 Steyrer Thomas 1963 ULC Klosterneuburg RR 02:58:40
18 7770 Tiefenthaler Christian 1959 Union Vorchdorf 02:59:03
19 7846 Thier Manfred 1962 USV Raika Zwettl 02:59:35
20 5231 Gleirscher Alfons 1960 SV Schlickeralm 02:59:42
21 6456 Leitner Alois 1962 LCAV Doubrava 02:59:44
22 8142 Neuwirth Gottfried 1959 LC Waldviertel 03:03:02
23 2294 Sehorsch Gerhard 1961 Sportunion Waidhofen/Ybbs 03:03:13
24 3124 Preissegger Christian 1963 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 03:04:41
25 2553 Wiesbauer Heinz 1960 TV Wels 1862 03:05:02
26 2888 Hardt-Stremayr Gerhard 1960 HSVK der Anker 03:05:19
27 1584 Heiss Robert 1961 LCT Innsbruck 03:06:10
28 74 Meng Siegfried 1961 LC Quicky Winden 03:08:24
29 4210 Gorenschek Franz 1963 HSV Bleiburg 03:10:16
30 7876 Lachmayer Franz 1962 LAC Harlekin Mistelbach 03:11:03
31 5090 Bamberger Andreas 1962 TRV Radstudio Krems 03:11:56
32 9629 Pichler Klaus 1963 ASV Salzburg 03:13:13
33 1443 Steininger Wolfgang 1960 SV Lurs Maissau 03:13:31
34 6942 Zapletal Josef 1959 TVN St. Veit/Gölsen 03:14:33
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35 2041 Santin Mario 1963 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:15:29
36 945 Grabherr Thomas 1960 LSG Vorarlberg 03:16:40
37 3999 Grandits Rudolf 1962 LC Tiger Stinatz 03:17:38
38 4744 Gruber Klaus 1963 TRS Innsbruck 03:21:52
39 10132 Dohr Gebhard 1961 TUS Kainach 03:22:43
40 8372 Grall Hermann 1962 LG Kirchdorf 03:24:12
41 7479 Raxendorfer Fritz 1960 Union Neuhofen 03:24:48
42 3502 Ertl Kurt 1961 Union Pottenstein 03:25:02
43 7577 Krainer Alfred 1963 WSG Volksbank Radenthein 03:25:54
44 9074 Schwaninger Johann 1963 Berglaufteam Volders 03:27:20
45 66 Reichetzeder Thomas 1960 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 03:31:31
46 8416 Doerfler Heribert 1959 LAC Kappel 03:32:09
47 9692 Raab Karl 1960 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 03:35:10
48 4739 Denifl Konrad 1963 SV Schlickeralm 03:35:11
49 4276 Erler Hubert 1961 LCT Innsbruck 03:40:00
50 9177 Schobesberger Matthäus 1962 Trirun Linz 03:41:20
51 5783 Luef Gottfried 1962 SU RLV Aspang 03:42:41
52 4209 Thaler Erich 1960 ULC Spark. Langenlois 03:43:17
53 9184 Ecker Christian 1961 ATSV Salzburg Stadt 03:48:35
54 717 Braunsteiner Alfred 1959 LC Waldviertel 03:50:26
55 4998 Ruder Peter 1961 Erste LA 03:51:13
56 378 Karner Johannes 1959 LCC Wien 03:53:20
57 7507 Mauerhofer Harald 1963 LTC Graz 03:54:51
58 389 Stachowetz Helmut 1961 LC Waldviertel 03:55:17
59 9632 Gabbichler Josef 1963 Happy Lauf Anger 03:57:35
60 2594 Fadinger Christian 1961 ULPC Grieskirchen 04:02:29
61 2949 Rosenmayr Georg 1959 Union Perchtoldsdorf 04:09:20
62 7012 Schallner Tone 1963 ULC Bludenz 04:18:24
63 2415 Zelenka Walter 1962 ULT Deutsch-Wagram 04:31:25
64 1687 Zechmeister Gerhard 1959 Der Fisch Mödling 04:32:24
65 4747 Ribitsch Klaus 1960 TRS Innsbruck 05:13:32

6526 Bachmann Franz 1963 Union Raika Lienz DNF
4746 Oppitz Stephan 1963 TRS Innsbruck DNF
1962 Salzmann Richard 1962 SCU Euratsfeld DNF
20 Wenisch Max 1961 LCC Wien DNF
8681 Gitschthaler Albert 1961 DSG Maria Elend DNF
4672 Holzknecht Siegfried 1960 ULC Steinangerl Götzens DNF
5621 Schilling Günther 1960 1. Laufclub Parndorf DNF
8985 Kramer Markus 1960 LCA Hochschwab DNF
2401 Sehnal Peter 1959 Cricket DNF
9043 Schugglitsch Michael 1959 ULC Klosterneuburg RR DNF
7734 Brückner Reinhard 1959 Union Traismauer DNF

KLASSE  M45
Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

1 10431 Wagner Wilhelm 1957 SK Vöest 02:36:41
2 45 Stitz Gerhard 1956 LC Waldviertel 02:39:25
3 8808 Neuner Helmut 1956 Berglaufteam Volders 02:47:49
4 7441 Weixelbraun Helmut 1958 Gendarmerie SV Kärnten 02:49:04
5 10171 Eder Ewald 1956 Trirun Linz 02:49:28
6 4212 Ramusch Gerhard 1958 HSV Bleiburg 02:49:31
7 1607 Koller Otto 1956 HSV St. Michael 02:50:26
8 9206 Stuck Peter 1956 LG Südkärnten 02:50:51
9 7209 Hartl Herbert 1958 LCC Wien 02:51:43
10 9147 Knapp Albin 1957 Berglaufteam Volders 02:51:46
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11 6893 Eidher Franz 1958 LC Waldviertel 02:52:07
12 9754 Dr. Köhler Martin 1956 ULC Profi Weinland 02:52:36
13 2367 Ladenhauf Alois 1955 Plechis Power Team 02:56:00
14 7036 Danner Johann 1955 USV Raika Zwettl 02:57:05
15 8199 Gattermann Franz 1955 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 02:58:32
16 6542 Meixner Helmut 1956 SKVg Pottenbrunn 03:01:24
17 6403 Krapf Günther 1957 SC LT Breitenbach 03:04:17
18 1665 Hasenauer Herbert 1954 LG Pletzer Hopfgarten 03:10:08
19 4894 Kerschner Franz 1957 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 03:10:27
20 7148 Gruber Ernst 1956 Aufi & Owi Sport Wielandner 03:13:34
21 802 Neumayr Alfred 1958 ULC Tulln 03:13:44
22 6879 Thaler Franz 1956 SC LT Breitenbach 03:14:12
23 8208 Schmalzer Johann 1957 Der Fisch Mödling 03:14:19
24 8299 Hirtler Helmut 1955 ATUS Raika Judenburg 03:14:59
25 1748 Koger Erwin 1954 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 03:16:50
26 2777 Weinberger Peter 1958 SC Weyregg 03:16:56
27 10258 Wally Gerhard 1958 SU RLV Aspang 03:19:15
28 65 Reichetzeder Michael 1957 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 03:19:58
29 947 Potocnik Walter 1958 ASKÖ Villach 03:23:18
30 1240 Piko Hans 1955 Heiligengraber Gemeinschaft 03:23:33
31 7789 Mecina Stanko 1955 DSG Maria Elend 03:24:02
32 8788 Wlk Georg 1958 KLC 03:26:09
33 8345 Zimmel Helmut 1958 Erste LA 03:28:35
34 1393 Oberhofer Ferdinand 1954 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 03:34:59
35 7834 Schuller Karl 1958 DSG Maria Elend 03:36:11
36 7448 Döller Rudi 1954 ÖSV Wien 03:38:01
37 8414 Doerfler Bruno 1956 LAC Kappel 03:39:27
38 8229 Hammerer Johann 1957 LU run4business Marathon 03:39:37
39 4025 Lechner Walter 1955 TRV Radstudio Krems 03:40:19
40 9691 Wurzenberger Josef 1956 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 03:44:56
41 2860 Gruber Hans 1956 HSVK der Anker 03:45:43
42 3769 Schwarzinger Josef 1954 ÖSV Wien 03:50:24
43 4865 Sandhofer Karl 1958 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 04:08:33
44 4089 Kafka Franz 1956 LCC Wien 04:11:28
45 6564 Faulhaber Johann 1957 LG Schartner Bombe Attergau 04:20:44
46 4071 Franz Leopold 1954 LC Cafe Haferl 04:21:45
47 7443 Pilch Klaus 1958 LAC Amateure Steyr 04:28:38
48 3668 Stary Franz 1954 HSV Wals Trendsport 04:33:30
49 2506 Eichriedler Hermann 1955 HSV Wals Trendsport 05:00:35

1205 Sendlhofer Heinz 1958 Aufi & Owi Sport Wielandner DNF
7266 Wallisch Franz 1957 Naturfreunde St. Pölten DNF
2885 Holzknecht Franz 1957 ULC Steinangerl Götzens DNF
86 Hartmann Gerhard 1955 LCC Wien DNF

KLASSE  M50
Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

1 9597 Woldan Peter 1953 ULPC Grieskirchen 02:49:47
2 8484 Fricko Paul 1951 LCC Wien 02:58:44
3 5137 Praschberger Robert 1953 SC LT Breitenbach 03:03:16
4 10451 Tauchner Josef 1952 SU RLV Aspang 03:06:17
5 2347 Scheucher-Grasmuk Franz 1952 LG WSV St. Wolfgang 03:09:16
6 917 Schiestl Gottfried 1949 ASKÖ Villach 03:11:40
7 5846 Hirtenfellner Heinz 1952 1. FC Donald 03:15:28
8 1950 Pachler Joe Tiger 1950 HSVK der Anker 03:31:55
9 5891 Szorger Hans 1949 LC Quicky Winden 03:32:17
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10 6141 Schweitzer Karl 1952 LAC Raika Aschau 03:42:16
11 2510 Tenkrat Kurt 1951 ÖSV Wien 03:42:34
12 5524 Königsmaier Heinz 1949 Union Neuhofen 03:43:15
13 70 Tomeczek Gerhard 1953 Der Fisch Mödling 03:48:35
14 10203 Blassnig Josef 1950 Union Raika Lienz 03:58:50
15 7414 Bader Herbert 1953 ATUS Leobersdorf 03:59:38
16 5913 Bonifazi Gerhard 1953 LC Cafe Haferl 04:09:46
17 2547 Reis Gerhard 1953 Saeco Power Team Koblach 04:37:46
18 8029 Horvath Walter 1949 LAC Fun in Sport 04:51:23
19 7424 Sotny Walter 1951 SKV Feuerwehr Wien 05:04:26

3349 Kapp Josef 1953 Cricket DNF
3126 Kolmann Heinz 1953 ASKÖ Villach DNF
9630 Klinkon Mario 1952 ASV Salzburg DNF
5614 Gisinger Norbert 1951 LSG Vorarlberg DNF
9378 Röck Heinrich 1950 SKV Feuerwehr Wien DNF
9694 Mayrhofer Robert 1950 LCA Umdasch Amstetten DNF
3046 Wild Johann 1949 DSG/UKJ Wien DNF

KLASSE  M55
Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

1 1827 Kamleitner Hans 1947 Post SV Tirol 03:06:30
2 4250 Hartwagner Hans-Peter 1945 LG Kirchdorf 03:26:27
3 919 Weingärtner Rudi 1948 TS Lauterach 03:28:03
4 2296 Huter Reinhold 1947 LCT Innsbruck 03:54:31
5 7792 Marat Ludwig 1947 LCC Wien 04:02:02
6 433 Neubauer Erich 1944 LCA Hochschwab 04:07:26
7 6499 Pogelschek Josef 1945 DSG Maria Elend 04:22:38
8 9689 Büchele Walter 1947 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 04:34:49

5817 Wiedermann Heinz 1947 ÖSV Wien DNF
570 Kröll Friedrich 1946 LCT Innsbruck DNF

KLASSE  M60
Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

1 7661 Goller Herbert 1943 LCT Innsbruck 03:07:27
2 5826 Suppan Franz 1943 Klagenfurt Road Runners 03:25:03
3 9396 Kuchinka Heinz 1942 ULT Deutsch-Wagram 03:50:52
4 2832 Strohmaier Bert 1943 ATUS Spark. Knittelfeld 03:51:11
5 8776 Steiner Hanns 1941 Der Fisch Mödling 03:54:39
6 9183 Dalchow Gundolf 1939 ATSV Salzburg Stadt 04:27:09
7 8524 Pless Alfred 1939 LCC Wien 04:29:43

5832 John Siegfried 1943 WSV Bad Hofgastein DNF
5062 Swed Friedrich 1941 Union Perchtoldsdorf DNF

KLASSE  M65
Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

1 3973 Grutsch Peter 1938 ATUS Raika Judenburg 03:38:29

KLASSE  M70
Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

1 6020 Holzner Julius 1932 LTC Graz 03:54:54
2 4785 Kreidl Hans 1932 LCT Innsbruck 04:07:07
3 5763 Schild Norbert 1932 LCAV Doubrava 04:23:54
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4 3404 Gruber Franz 1933 1. Laufclub Parndorf 04:37:14

ERGEBNISSE  MASTERS  FRAUEN

KLASSE  W35
Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

1 3651 Eichberger Ingrid 1968 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 02:57:27
2 9149 Schmutzer Heidi 1967 SC Leogang 03:13:56
3 4307 Millgrammer Martina 1966 LC Oberpinzgau 03:28:01
4 5225 Fischer Doris 1966 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 03:39:12
5 7948 Kondor Ines 1967 SV Marswiese 03:39:26
6 3851 Jessner Gabi 1965 HSV Wals Trendsport 03:40:55
7 9631 Gabbichler Maria 1965 Happy Lauf Anger 03:41:05
8 4893 Schädl Melitta 1967 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 03:46:15
9 4309 Kirchner Renate 1966 LC Oberpinzgau 03:47:30
10 7744 Koller Helene 1966 HSVK der Anker 03:48:19
11 3291 Pauer Gabriele 1964 Erste LA 03:50:18
12 6738 Wrbka Sylvia 1968 ASV Andlersdorf 03:54:47
13 6298 Kainz Christa 1966 ULT Deutsch-Wagram 03:54:52
14 284 Pichler-Steiner Gerlinde 1968 LC Wienerwaldsee 03:58:27
15 4749 Moser Silvia 1964 TRS Innsbruck 04:41:47

2755 Haslauer Petra 1968 HSV Wals Trendsport DNF

KLASSE  W40
Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

1 127 Stadlober Roswitha 1963 Union Salzburg 03:02:19
2 F25 Lilge-Leutner Carina 1960 LCC Wien 03:08:31
3 5144 Zottl Silvia 1959 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 03:39:42
4 667 Stadlwieser Brigitte 1961 LCT Innsbruck 03:40:55
5 4890 Kerschner Cornelia 1963 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 03:46:10
6 9608 Mayr Anita 1960 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtrenk 03:47:39
7 7508 Ortner Claudia 1963 LTC Graz 03:47:51
8 8801 Schneider Gerlinde 1961 LC Cafe Haferl 03:55:46
9 7755 Puschmann Doris 1962 LAC Klagenfurt 04:12:10
10 2317 Zöchling Liane 1960 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 04:33:01

5819 Gasser Monika 1962 ÖSV Wien DNF
6980 Pointner Barbara 1962 WSV Bad Hofgastein DNF
9739 Karner Maria 1961 LCC Wien DNF
7674 Pinter Heidelinde 1960 SCA St.Veit/Glan DNF

KLASSE  W45
Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

1 10131 Dohr Karoline 1958 TUS Kainach 03:04:36
2 9695 Mayrhofer Edith 1956 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 03:32:33
3 1243 Malinsky Irene 1956 Heiligengraber Gemeinschaft 03:41:34
4 8640 Lenz Maria-Luise 1958 ULC Bludenz 03:48:21
5 2230 Karlic Heidrun 1956 LCC Wien 04:00:47
6 4505 Leimberger Margarete 1957 LC Wienerwaldsee 04:01:00
7 1666 Hasenauer Helga 1954 LG Pletzer Hopfgarten 04:01:38
8 6114 Kalcher Maria 1956 TUS Feldbach 04:04:50
9 7811 Geiger Brigitte 1956 LCC Wien 04:08:09
10 2507 Eichriedler Friederike 1954 HSV Wals Trendsport 04:34:10
11 6994 Hainzl Renate 1955 KLC 04:49:15
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12 4891 Heinz Brigitte 1958 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 05:13:17

KLASSE  W50
Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

1 8128 Gstader Christina 1950 LG Raiffeisen Telfs 03:56:48
2 5816 Balvin Helga 1950 ÖSV Wien 04:42:25

KLASSE  W55
Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

1 7110 Hochleitner Christine 1946 ÖSV Wien 03:38:00
2 6420 Siebmayr Franziska 1948 ÖAMTC Sport Hrinkow Steyr 04:02:05
3 1850 Nedwed Monika 1947 Happy Lauf Anger 04:30:34
4 3676 Hermann Maria 1948 DSG/UKJ Wien 04:41:55

KLASSE  W60
Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

1 5851 Holzbauer Hella 1942 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 04:33:54

ERGEBNISSE  TEAMWERTUNG  MÄNNER

Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

1 LC Heraklith Villach 07:44:26
58 Lindner Andreas 1970 LC Heraklith Villach 02:30:20
9095 Cramaro Wolfgang 1966 LC Heraklith Villach 02:33:32
9093 Kröhn Niklas 1971 LC Heraklith Villach 02:40:34

2 LCC Wien I 07:57:39
9946 Smetacek Ronald 1969 LCC Wien 02:33:26
8641 Kremslehner Christian 1963 LCC Wien 02:39:49
9559 Heigl Thomas 1980 LCC Wien 02:44:24

3 LC Waldviertel I 08:18:34
45 Stitz Gerhard 1956 LC Waldviertel 02:39:25
10291 Riener Manfred 1972 LC Waldviertel 02:47:02
6893 Eidher Franz 1958 LC Waldviertel 02:52:07

4 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 08:34:36
5813 Polhs Werner 1967 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 02:36:25
4251 Rudel Martin 1961 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 02:53:30
3124 Preissegger Christian 1963 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 03:04:41

5 LCC Wien II 08:35:09
8033 Sungi Alfred T. 1969 LCC Wien 02:44:42
7209 Hartl Herbert 1958 LCC Wien 02:51:43
8484 Fricko Paul 1951 LCC Wien 02:58:44

6 Saeco Power Team Koblach I 08:36:38
3455 Stoppel Jürgen 1966 Saeco Power Team Koblach 02:44:36
470 Stoppel Gernot 1968 Saeco Power Team Koblach 02:52:35
1218 Degasperi Andreas 1966 Saeco Power Team Koblach 02:59:27

7 LG Südkärnten 08:41:02
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8804 Wrienz Oswald 1965 LG Südkärnten 02:45:50
9206 Stuck Peter 1956 LG Südkärnten 02:50:51
8803 Stern Peter 1967 LG Südkärnten 03:04:21

8 ASKÖ Villach 08:43:47
8924 Santner Bernhard 1961 ASKÖ Villach 02:38:56
9611 Fröhlich Friedrich 1960 ASKÖ Villach 02:53:11
917 Schiestl Gottfried 1949 ASKÖ Villach 03:11:40

9 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 08:46:08
4888 Wallner Wolfgang 1964 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 02:39:04
4889 Köberl Herbert 1967 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 02:56:37
4894 Kerschner Franz 1957 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 03:10:27

10 ULC Klosterneuburg RR 08:49:18
9042 Glaser Robert 1968 ULC Klosterneuburg RR 02:54:10
9039 Srb Thomas 1968 ULC Klosterneuburg RR 02:56:28
9041 Steyrer Thomas 1963 ULC Klosterneuburg RR 02:58:40

11 ASV Salzburg 08:50:24
9626 Wörndl Gerhard 1965 ASV Salzburg 02:41:07
9628 Stockmaier Anton 1960 ASV Salzburg 02:56:04
9629 Pichler Klaus 1963 ASV Salzburg 03:13:13

12 SV Marswiese 08:59:08
9289 Theuer Rolf 1961 SV Marswiese 02:46:42
8258 Albrecht Gerhard 1967 SV Marswiese 02:48:47
5682 Gabriel Markus 1970 SV Marswiese 03:23:39

13 ATUS Spark. Knittelfeld 09:03:45
9547 Heit Manfred 1966 ATUS Spark. Knittelfeld 02:34:41
9546 Stadlober Alois 1962 ATUS Spark. Knittelfeld 02:37:53
2832 Strohmaier Bert 1943 ATUS Spark. Knittelfeld 03:51:11

14 Berglaufteam Volders 09:06:55
8808 Neuner Helmut 1956 Berglaufteam Volders 02:47:49
9147 Knapp Albin 1957 Berglaufteam Volders 02:51:46
9074 Schwaninger Johann 1963 Berglaufteam Volders 03:27:20

15 Trirun Linz 09:07:14
10171 Eder Ewald 1956 Trirun Linz 02:49:28
7247 Holzleitner Wilhelm 1968 Trirun Linz 02:58:46
8972 Kitzberger Bernhard 1973 Trirun Linz 03:19:00

16 LCT Innsbruck I 09:10:29
8676 Schimbäck Robert 1962 LCT Innsbruck 02:56:52
1584 Heiss Robert 1961 LCT Innsbruck 03:06:10
7661 Goller Herbert 1943 LCT Innsbruck 03:07:27

17 HSV Bleiburg 09:13:10
4212 Ramusch Gerhard 1958 HSV Bleiburg 02:49:31
4210 Gorenschek Franz 1963 HSV Bleiburg 03:10:16
4211 Petek Werner 1964 HSV Bleiburg 03:13:23

18 Saeco Power Team Koblach II 09:13:28
3562 Mager Hartmut 1969 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:02:05
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1754 Degasperi Armin 1966 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:05:19
765 Keckeis Gerhard 1964 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:06:04

19 HSVK der Anker 09:14:36
5771 Schrottenbach Leo 1960 HSVK der Anker 02:55:37
2888 Hardt-Stremayr Gerhard 1960 HSVK der Anker 03:05:19
7743 Koller Wolfgang 1966 HSVK der Anker 03:13:40

20 SC LT Breitenbach 09:21:45
5137 Praschberger Robert 1953 SC LT Breitenbach 03:03:16
6403 Krapf Günther 1957 SC LT Breitenbach 03:04:17
6879 Thaler Franz 1956 SC LT Breitenbach 03:14:12

21 ULC Bludenz 09:35:57
6336 Fritz Hanspeter 1963 ULC Bludenz 02:55:24
2986 Kerschat Michael 1964 ULC Bludenz 03:11:51
2152 Holzmann Sven 1980 ULC Bludenz 03:28:42

22 LC Cafe Haferl 09:36:45
5801 Wenzl Gerhard 1973 LC Cafe Haferl 02:52:09
8596 Bruckner Werner 1965 LC Cafe Haferl 03:14:13
9310 Panny Christian 1969 LC Cafe Haferl 03:30:23

23 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 09:49:51
5202 Heidenfelder Andreas 1966 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 02:58:22
65 Reichetzeder Michael 1957 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 03:19:58
66 Reichetzeder Thomas 1960 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 03:31:31

24 LAC Kappel 10:05:17
3207 Mansberger Thomas 1982 LAC Kappel 02:53:41
8416 Doerfler Heribert 1959 LAC Kappel 03:32:09
8414 Doerfler Bruno 1956 LAC Kappel 03:39:27

25 LCT Innsbruck II 10:06:38
2684 Breitenlechner Simon 1974 LCT Innsbruck 03:12:00
3130 Kopp Herbert 1984 LCT Innsbruck 03:14:38
4276 Erler Hubert 1961 LCT Innsbruck 03:40:00

26 SU RLV Aspang 10:08:13
10451 Tauchner Josef 1952 SU RLV Aspang 03:06:17
10258 Wally Gerhard 1958 SU RLV Aspang 03:19:15
5783 Luef Gottfried 1962 SU RLV Aspang 03:42:41

27 LC Waldviertel II 10:09:39
8142 Neuwirth Gottfried 1959 LC Waldviertel 03:03:02
8445 Lemp Günther 1966 LC Waldviertel 03:20:29
900 Lotz Johannes 1970 LC Waldviertel 03:46:08

28 Der Fisch Mödling I 10:14:12
8208 Schmalzer Johann 1957 Der Fisch Mödling 03:14:19
3415 Berger Roland 1964 Der Fisch Mödling 03:27:29
788 Bauer Andreas 1965 Der Fisch Mödling 03:32:24

29 WSV Bad Hofgastein 10:18:02
10359 Köstinger Manfred 1970 WSV Bad Hofgastein 02:49:38
8931 Rieser Hannes 1974 WSV Bad Hofgastein 03:43:08
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8574 Rudigier Herbert 1967 WSV Bad Hofgastein 03:45:16

30 Saeco Power Team Koblach III 10:19:58
2041 Santin Mario 1963 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:15:29
1922 Stocker Kurt 1965 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:24:49
4387 Röhrich Andreas 1967 Saeco Power Team Koblach 03:39:40

31 ÖSV Wien 10:46:29
3770 Feuchtinger Thomas 1976 ÖSV Wien 03:25:54
7448 Döller Rudi 1954 ÖSV Wien 03:38:01
2510 Tenkrat Kurt 1951 ÖSV Wien 03:42:34

32 Erste LA 11:03:05
8345 Zimmel Helmut 1958 Erste LA 03:28:35
3561 Rösch Wolfgang 1968 Erste LA 03:43:17
4998 Ruder Peter 1961 Erste LA 03:51:13

33 SV Lurs Maissau 11:10:55
1443 Steininger Wolfgang 1960 SV Lurs Maissau 03:13:31
8798 Weisz Günther 1971 SV Lurs Maissau 03:47:40
2377 Gschwentner Markus 1972 SV Lurs Maissau 04:09:44

34 DSG Maria Elend 11:22:51
7789 Mecina Stanko 1955 DSG Maria Elend 03:24:02
7834 Schuller Karl 1958 DSG Maria Elend 03:36:11
6499 Pogelschek Josef 1945 DSG Maria Elend 04:22:38

35 ULT Deutsch-Wagram 11:48:31
8907 Scheidl Manfred 1964 ULT Deutsch-Wagram 03:26:14
9396 Kuchinka Heinz 1942 ULT Deutsch-Wagram 03:50:52
2415 Zelenka Walter 1962 ULT Deutsch-Wagram 04:31:25

36 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 11:54:55
9692 Raab Karl 1960 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 03:35:10
9691 Wurzenberger Josef 1956 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 03:44:56
9689 Büchele Walter 1947 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 04:34:49

37 LCC Wien III 12:06:50
378 Karner Johannes 1959 LCC Wien 03:53:20
7792 Marat Ludwig 1947 LCC Wien 04:02:02
4089 Kafka Franz 1956 LCC Wien 04:11:28

38 Der Fisch Mödling II 12:13:09
70 Tomeczek Gerhard 1953 Der Fisch Mödling 03:48:35
8776 Steiner Hanns 1941 Der Fisch Mödling 03:54:39
850 Schwarz Johann 1964 Der Fisch Mödling 04:29:55

39 HSV Wals Trendsport 13:25:27
6137 Gittmaier Johann 1968 HSV Wals Trendsport 03:51:22
3668 Stary Franz 1954 HSV Wals Trendsport 04:33:30
2506 Eichriedler Hermann 1955 HSV Wals Trendsport 05:00:35

40 TRS Innsbruck 13:25:45
4744 Gruber Klaus 1963 TRS Innsbruck 03:21:52
5728 Hofer Alexander 1970 TRS Innsbruck 04:50:21
4747 Ribitsch Klaus 1960 TRS Innsbruck 05:13:32
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ERGEBNISSE  TEAMWERTUNG  FRAUEN

Rang Stnr Name Vorname Jg. Verein Zeit

1 Happy Lauf Anger 09:32:34
F16 Gradwohl Eva-Maria 1973 Happy Lauf Anger 02:39:48
8830 Zechmeister Maria 1969 Happy Lauf Anger 03:11:41
9631 Gabbichler Maria 1965 Happy Lauf Anger 03:41:05

2 LCC Wien 09:55:39
9705 Bidmon Daniela 1973 LCC Wien 03:00:15
F25 Lilge-Leutner Carina 1960 LCC Wien 03:08:31
9592 Wallner Christa 1971 LCC Wien 03:46:53

3 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 11:17:40
3651 Eichberger Ingrid 1968 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 02:57:27
9895 Lechner Erika 1979 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 03:46:19
5851 Holzbauer Hella 1942 HSV Marathon Wr. Neustadt 04:33:54

4 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 12:05:26
4890 Kerschner Cornelia 1963 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 03:46:10
4893 Schädl Melitta 1967 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 03:46:15
2317 Zöchling Liane 1960 ASKÖ Spark. Hainfeld 04:33:01

5 ÖSV Wien 12:09:03
7110 Hochleitner Christine 1946 ÖSV Wien 03:38:00
5815 Hadjiioannou-Wenz Tina 1970 ÖSV Wien 03:48:38
5816 Balvin Helga 1950 ÖSV Wien 04:42:25

6 HSV Wals Trendsport 12:09:11
3851 Jessner Gabi 1965 HSV Wals Trendsport 03:40:55
4160 Jaksch Eva-Maria 1972 HSV Wals Trendsport 03:54:06
2507 Eichriedler Friederike 1954 HSV Wals Trendsport 04:34:10

Seite 18/18


